Causeway Coast & Glens Borough Council — Public Carparks

Please see a list below of the off-site parking areas in the towns and villages of the Causeway Coast
& Glens region. For more updates and information on car parks please visit the main Causeway
Coast & Glens Borough Council website

Location
Ballintoy
Ballintoy
Ballycastle
Ballycastle
Ballycastle
Ballycastle
Ballycastle
Ballycastle
Ballycastle
Ballykelly
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Bushmills
Bushmills
Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine
Cushendall
Cushendall
Cushendall
Dungiven
Garvagh
Kilrea
Limavady
Limavady
Limavady
Limavady
Limavady
Limavady
Limavady
Portrush
Portrush
Portrush
Portrush
Portrush
Portrush
Portrush
Portrush
Portstewart
Portstewart
Portstewart
Portstewart
Portstewart
Waterfoot
Waterfoot

Car park Name
Harbour Car Park
Portaneevy Car Park
Ann Street

Castle Street

Harbour

Sea Front

Sheskburn House

Fair Green — Fairhill Street
Fairhill Street

Glenhead Road

Castle Street/Castlecroft
Church Street

Cockpit Brae (East Side)
Cockpit Brae (West Side)
Dervock Road
Drumaheglis

Gate End

Seymour Street
Townhead Street North
Townhead Street South
Millennium Car Park
Dundarave

Abbey Street
Andersons Park
Christie Park

Long Commons

Mall

Railway Place

Railway Road
Waterside

Agnews Car Park

Shore Street

Mill Street

Main Street

Bridge Street

Bridge Street

Ballyclose Street
Central

Connell Street
Limavady by Pass

Main Street

Protestant Street
Swanns Bridge Picnic Area
Dunluce Avenue

East Strand

Harbour Road
Landsdowne Road
Magheracross Cross
Rinagree

Sandhill Drive (Fire Station)
West Strand
Convention Avenue
Harbour Hill

Lever Road

The Diamond

Pits Area

Waterfoot Car Park
Garron Road Car Park

Free or Chargeable

Free
Free
Chargeable
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Chargeable
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Chargeable
Free
Free
Chargeable
Chargeable
Chargeable
Chargeable
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Chargeable
Chargeable
Free
Free
Free
Free
Chargeable
Chargeable
Chargeable
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Pay& Display Tariff Spaces Charging Hours

30p per hour

50p per hour

30p per hour
30p per hour

60p per hour

50p per hour
60p per hour
40p per hour
40p per hour

50p per hour
50p per hour

30p per hour
30p per hour
£1.00 per hour

46
49
97 8:30 am - 6:30 pm Mon — Sat
64
61
65
54
58
58
38
117
96 8:30 am —6:30 pm Mon — Sat
23
22
86
25
27
65
156 8:30 am —6:30 pm Mon — Sat
64 8:30 am —6:30 pm Mon — Sat
41
80
174 8:30 am - 6:30 pm Mon — Sat
37
31
128 8:30 am —6:30 pm Mon — Sat
219 8:30 am - 6:30 pm Mon — Sat
156 8:30 am — 6:30 pm Mon — Sat
321 8:30 am—6:30 pm Mon — Sat
201
15
16
42
51
104
15
19
164 8:30 am — 6:30 pm Mon — Sat
110 8:30 am —6:30 pm Mon — Sat
16
68
16
38
240 8:30 am — 6:30 pm Mon — Sun inclusive
537 8:30am — 6:30pm Mon — Sun inclusive
36 8:30 am — 9:30 pm Mon — Sun inclusive
219
43
40
139
186
107
62
12
11
22
116
50


https://www.causewaycoastandglens.gov.uk/live/off-street-car-parking
https://www.causewaycoastandglens.gov.uk/live/off-street-car-parking

