Causeway Coast & Glens Borough Council – Public Carparks

Please see a list below of the off-site parking areas in the towns and villages of the Causeway Coast & Glens region. For more updates and information on car parks please visit the main Coast & Glens Borough Council website

Location	Car park Name	Free or Chargeable	Pay& Display Tariff	Spaces	Charging Hours
Ballintoy	Harbour Car Park	Free	l aya Display Fallit	46	
Ballintoy	Portaneevy Car Park	Free		49	
Ballycastle	Ann Street	Chargeable	30p per hour	_	8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Ballycastle	Castle Street	Free	Sop per nour	64	o.so am o.so pm mon sac
Ballycastle	Harbour	Free		61	
Ballycastle	Sea Front	Free		65	
Ballycastle	Sheskburn House	Free		54	
Ballycastle	Fair Green – Fairhill Street	Free		58	
Ballycastle	Fairhill Street	Free		58	
Ballykelly	Glenhead Road	Free		38	
Ballymoney	Castle Street/Castlecroft	Free		117	
Ballymoney	Church Street	Chargeable	EOn nor hour		8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
	Cockpit Brae (East Side)		50p per hour		6.50 ani – 6.50 pin ivion – 5at
Ballymoney	' '	Free		23	
Ballymoney	Cockpit Brae (West Side)	Free			
Ballymoney	Dervock Road	Free		86	
Ballymoney	Drumaheglis	Free		25	
Ballymoney	Gate End	Free		27	
Ballymoney	Seymour Street	Free		65	
Ballymoney	Townhead Street North	Free	30p per hour		8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Ballymoney	Townhead Street South	Free	30p per hour		8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Bushmills	Millennium Car Park	Free		41	
Bushmills	Dundarave	Free		80	
Coleraine	Abbey Street	Chargeable	60p per hour		8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Coleraine	Andersons Park	Free		37	
Coleraine	Christie Park	Free		31	
Coleraine	Long Commons	Chargeable	50p per hour	128	8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Coleraine	Mall	Chargeable	60p per hour	219	8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Coleraine	Railway Place	Chargeable	40p per hour	156	8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Coleraine	Railway Road	Chargeable	40p per hour	321	8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Coleraine	Waterside	Free		201	
Cushendall	Agnews Car Park	Free		15	
Cushendall	Shore Street	Free		16	
Cushendall	Mill Street	Free		42	
Dungiven	Main Street	Free		51	
Garvagh	Bridge Street	Free		104	
Kilrea	Bridge Street	Free		15	
Limavady	Ballyclose Street	Free		19	
Limavady	Central	Chargeable	50p per hour	164	8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Limavady	Connell Street	Chargeable	50p per hour		8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sat
Limavady	Limavady by Pass	Free		16	P
Limavady	Main Street	Free		68	
Limavady	Protestant Street	Free		16	
Limavady	Swanns Bridge Picnic Area	Free		38	
Portrush	Dunluce Avenue	Chargeable	30p per hour		8:30 am – 6:30 pm Mon – Sun inclusive
Portrush	East Strand	Chargeable	30p per hour		8:30am – 6:30pm Mon – Sun inclusive
Portrush	Harbour Road	Chargeable	£1.00 per hour		8:30 am – 9:30 pm Mon – Sun inclusive
Portrush	Landsdowne Road	Free		219	The state of the s
Portrush	Magheracross Cross	Free		43	
Portrush	Rinagree	Free		40	
Portrush	Sandhill Drive (Fire Station)	Free		139	
Portrush	West Strand	Free		186	
Portstewart	Convention Avenue	Free		107	
Portstewart	Harbour Hill	Free		62	
Portstewart	Lever Road	Free		12	
Portstewart	The Diamond	Free		11	
Portstewart	Pits Area	Free		22	
Waterfoot	Waterfoot Car Park	Free		116	
Waterfoot	Garron Road Car Park	Free		50	